ARTICLE

I

II

I

v

CHAPTER 30 — PUBLIC SAFETY

CIVIL EMERGENCY

Section 30-1-1
Section 30-1-2
Section 30-1-3
Section 30-1-4
Section 30-1-5
Section 30-1-6

POLICE DEPARTMENT
Division I — Department Established

Section 30-2-1
Section 30-2-2
Section 30-2-3
Section 30-2-4
Section 30-2-5
Section 30-2-6
Section 30-2-7
Section 30-2-8
Section 30-2-9
Section 30-2-10
Section 30-2-11
Section 30-2-12
Section 30-2-13
Section 30-2-14
Section 30-2-15
Section 30-2-16

FIRE DEPARTMENT

Section 30-3-1
Section 30-3-2
Section 30-3-3
Section 30-3-4
Section 30-3-5
Section 30-3-6
Section 30-3-7
Section 30-3-8
Section 30-3-9
Section 30-3-10
Section 30-3-11

HAZMAT REGULATIONS

Section 30-4-1
Section 30-4-2
Section 30-4-3
Section 30-4-4
Section 30-4-5

Appendix "A”

TITLE

Definitions

Declaration of Emergency

Curfew

Authority of Mayor to Issue Orders
Effectiveness

Notification

Department Established
Office of Chief Created
Duties of Chief
Appointment of Patrolmen
Duties

Police Contract

Legal Processes

Assisting Police Officer
Aiding Fire Department
Failure to Perform

Aiding in Escape

Use of Intoxicating Liguor
Witness Fees

Rules and Regulations
Training

Stolen Property

Department Established
Meetings

Duties of Fire Chief
Secretary’s Duties
Treasurer’s Duties
Enforcement of Laws
Obeying Orders at Fire
Failure to Follow Orders
Duty to Enforce

Illegal Use of Equipment
Outside Service

Hazardous Substances Defined
Permit Fee

Response Fee

Persons Excluded

Warning Placards

Mutual Aid Box Alarm System Agreement

[2018]

PAGE

30-1
30-1
30-1
30-1
30-1
30-2

30-3
30-3
30-3
30-3
30-3
30-3
30-3
30-4
30-4
30-4
30-4
30-4
30-4
30-4
30-4
30-4

30-5
30-5
30-5
30-5
30-5
30-5
30-6
30-6
30-6
30-6
30-6

30-7
30-7
30-7
30-8
30-8

A-1

TC-1



