CHAPTER 30 – PUBLIC SAFETY

<u>ARTICLE</u>

I CIVIL EMERGENCY

<u>TITLE</u>

Section 30-1-1 - Definitions

30-1

	<i>Section 30-1-1</i>	-	Demiliums	50-1
	Section 30-1-2	-	Declaration of Emergency	30-1
	Section 30-1-3	-	Curfew	30-1
	Section 30-1-4	-	Authority of Mayor to Issue Orders	30-1
	Section 30-1-5	_	Effectiveness	30-1
	Section 30-1-6	-	Notification	30-2
II	POLICE DEPARTMENT			
	Division I – Departn	nent l	Established	
	Section 30-2-1	-	Department Established	30-3
	Section 30-2-2	-	Office of Chief Created	30-3
	Section 30-2-3	-	Duties of Chief	30-3
	Section 30-2-4	-	Appointment of Patrolmen	30-3
	Section 30-2-5	-	Duties	30-3
	Section 30-2-6		Police Contract	30-3
		-		
	Section 30-2-7	-	Legal Processes	30-3
	Section 30-2-8	-	Assisting Police Officer	30-4
	Section 30-2-9	-	Aiding Fire Department	30-4
	Section 30-2-10	-	Failure to Perform	30-4
	Section 30-2-11	-	Aiding in Escape	30-4
	Section 30-2-12	-	Use of Intoxicating Liquor	30-4
	Section 30-2-13	-	Witness Fees	30-4
	Section 30-2-14	-	Rules and Regulations	30-4
	Section 30-2-15	-	Training	30-4
	Section 30-2-16	-	Stolen Property	30-4
III	FIRE DEPARTMENT			
111	Section 30-3-1	_	Department Established	30-5
		-	•	
	Section 30-3-2	-	Meetings	30-5 20 5
	Section 30-3-3	-	Duties of Fire Chief	<i>30-5</i>
	Section 30-3-4	-	Secretary's Duties	30-5
	Section 30-3-5	-	Treasurer's Duties	30-5
	Section 30-3-6	-	Enforcement of Laws	30-5
	Section 30-3-7	-	Obeying Orders at Fire	30-6
	Section 30-3-8	-	Failure to Follow Orders	30-6
	Section 30-3-9	-	Duty to Enforce	30-6
	Section 30-3-10	-	Illegal Use of Equipment	30-6
	Section 30-3-11	-	Outside Service	30-6
IV	HAZMAT REGULATIONS			
	Section 30-4-1	-	Hazardous Substances Defined	30-7
	Section 30-4-2	_	Permit Fee	30-7
		-		30-7 30-7
	Section 30-4-3	-	Response Fee	
	Section 30-4-4	-	Persons Excluded	<i>30-8</i>
	Section 30-4-5	-	Warning Placards	30-8
	Appendix "A"	-	Mutual Aid Box Alarm System Agreement	A-1